900212146 01/13/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David Lashof		12/31/2007	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lashof Violins, LLC
Doing Business As:	DBA Lashof Violins
Street Address:	1-F East Diamond Ave.
City:	Gaithersburg
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20877
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77039321	THE PRECIPITUBE HUMIDIFIER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (301)330-2537

 Phone:
 3013302606

Email: lashofviolins@yahoo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lashof Violins, LLC
Address Line 1: 1-F East Diamond Ave.

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20877

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alicia Coberly	
Signature:	/alicia coberly/	
Date:	01/13/2012	

Total Attachments: 3

source=trademark assignment precipitube#page1.tif source=trademark assignment precipitube#page2.tif source=trademark assignment precipitube#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004698 FRAME: 0207

OP \$40 00 77039324

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made as of this 31st day of December, 2007 (the "Effective Date"), by David Lashof, owner and operator of Lashof Violins (the "Business"), with its principal location at 1-F East Diamond Avenue, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20807("Assignor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to an asset purchase agreement, executed by and between Assignor and Lashof Violins, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, with its principal office located at 1-F East Diamond Avenue, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20807 ("Assignee"), and dated December 24, 2007 (the "Agreement"), Assignor wishes to sell, assign, transfer, convey, and deliver all of the assets of the Business (the "Assets", as defined in the Agreement) to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, the Assets include those United States trademark properties identified and set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHERAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the Trademarks, and, to the best of its knowledge it is the record owner or registered applicant of the United States registrations of said Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and any and all common law trademarks rights that Assignor may have as of the date hereof, free and clear of any liens and encumbrances; Assignor has full rights to assign all of the right title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and Assignor has not executed and will any agreement or other instrument in conflict herewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby and the United States and applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby:

- 1. Assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and any common law trademark rights that Assignor may have as of the date hereof, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the registrations and/or applications thereof, all free and clear of all liens, encumbrances, obligations and liabilities or claims of third parties.
- 2. Agree to execute any and all documents, agreements, affidavits or other documents or filings necessary to implement the transfer of all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee as provided in this Assignment.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004698 FRAME: 0208

- 3. Agree that the terms of the Operating Agreement, including but not limited to, Assignor's and Assignee's representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and indemnities and the assumed liabilities, are incorporated herein by reference. Each party acknowledges and agrees that the representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and indemnities contained in the Operating Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Operating Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Operating Agreement shall govern.
- 4. Covenant and agree that this Assignment and all of the terms hereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignor and that this Assignment and all of the terms hereof are binding on Assignor's successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.
- 5. This Assignment may be executed in separate counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which shall be deemed to be one and the same instrument.
- 6. A photocopy of an original, executed copy of this document will be deemed an original, executed copy of the document for all intents and purposes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR

David Lashof

SCHEDULE A

Country	Serial Number	Mark	Goods/Services and/or Class	Issued/Pending
United States	77039321	The Precipitube Humidifier	IC 011	Pending